נו
----

# 02 W 4.19.99

rm PTO-1594	05-06

## SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce

	Form PTO-1594 05 - 06 - 1999	SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce
		Patent and Trademark Office
6	To the Honorable Commissioner 101030315	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
4.19.	1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Leran Copper & Brass, Inc.  U.S. Lock Corporation  [ ] Individual(s)	Name: WOC Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 24460 Aurora Road City: Bedford Heights State: Ohio Zip: 44146 [ ] Individual(s) citizenship [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [ X ] Corporation-Delaware [ ] Other — If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [ ] Yes [ ] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
 	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X ] No  B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,163,405 1,183,470 1,437,712 1,503,483 1,947,684
		Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rachel S. Jozefacki Internal Address: Foley & Lardner	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Street Address: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue	any fee deficiencies.  8. Deposit account number: 06-1447
	City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202-5367	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
05/05/19 01 FC:48 02 FC:48	99 DNGUYEN 00000308 1163405 11 2	<b>04-19-1999</b> U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #70
	<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.</li> </ol>	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	Rachel S. Jozefacki	W. April 14, 1999

**TRADEMARK REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0923** 

#### State of Delaware

#### Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE :

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LERAN COPPER & BRASS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"U.S. LOCK CORPORATION", A NEW YORK CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "WOC INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "WOC INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1994, AT 9:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

THE STATE OF THE S

Edward I. Freel, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

DATE: 9488291

981501623

2377585 8100M

<sup>12</sup>TRÂDEMARK REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0924

MAY 20'94 8:33 No.008 P.02 STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:30 AM 05/20/1994

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER 944089952 - 2377585 MERGING U.S. LOCK CORPORATION.

a New York corporation, and LERAN COPPER & BRASS, INC., a Delaware corporation, with and into WOC INC., a Delaware corporation

(Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

\*\*\*

The undersigned, for purposes of merging (the "Merger") U.S. Lock Corporation and LeRan Copper & Brass, Inc. with and into WOC Inc. (collectively, the "Constituent Corporations") HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the Constituent Corporations to the Merger is U.S. Lock Corporation, a New York corporation ("U.S. Lock"), LeRan Copper & Brass, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("LeRan") and WOC Inc., a Delaware corporation ("WOC").

SECOND: An agreement and plan of merger between the Constituent Corporations (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation after giving effect to the Merger is WOC Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation"). The Surviving Corporation will be a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of WOC Inc., as presently in effect, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is 24460 Aurora Road, Bedford Heights, Ohio 44146.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any of the Constituent Corporations.

SEVENTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective on May 20, 1994.

EIGHTH: The authorized capital stock of U.S. Lock, a New York corporation, is 500 shares of common stock, no par value.

20d F8V#

TEL NO:02

WAY-20- 94 69:10 ID:SHEREFF FRIEDMAN

TRADEMARK REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0925 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign have executed this Certificate of Merger on the 13" day of Mau), 1994 and : affirm the statements contained herein as true under penalties of perjury.

U.SALOCK CORPORATION

Armond Waxman, Chairman

Neal R. Restivo, Socretary

WOC INC

Armond Waxman, Vice Chairman

Neal R. Restivo, Secretary

LERAN-COPPER & BRASS, INC.

Armond Waxman, Chairman

Neal R. Restivo, Secretary

#783 P83

TEL NO: 02

WUX-20-194 09:11 ID: SHEBELL LETEDHEN

RECORDED: 04/19/1999